
ATTENDANCE ROSTER

OCTOBER 29-30, 2024

Company First Name Last Name Email Address

ABT Metals Cory Formyduval cory.f@abtmetals.com

Actalent Alicia Cureton acureton@actalentservices.com

Actalent Adam Rockhold arockhol@actalentservices.com

Advanced Materials Manufacturing, LLC Afsaneh Rabiei afsaneh.rabiei@advancemnm.com

Aegis Power Systems, Inc Ron Gaw rgaw@aegispower.com

Aegis Power Systems, Inc Brent Stayer bstayer@aegispower.com

Agile Intel Group Alfred Gonzalez info@agileintelgroup.com

Alpine Growth Partners Mike Provance mike.provance@alpinegrowthpartners.com

Alro Steel Ty Gruver tgruver@alro.com

AMERICAN & EFIRD LLC Mark Hatton mark.hatton@elevatetextiles.com

Ams Industries Brian Hackman bhackman@ams-ind.com

Ams Industries Josh Hare Jhare@ams-ind.com

AMS Industries Jon McDonald jmcdonald@ams-ind.com

AMS Industries, LLC Matthew Blake mblake@ams-ind.com

Anatra James Cooper coopersolutionsllc@outlook.com

Anatra Kevin King zkevinking@gmail.com

ARIS Inc Bharath Kenchappa bharathk@arisinc-us.com

ARIS Inc Dhruva Shivakumar dhruvas@arisinc-us.com

ARIS Inc Kunigal Shivakumar arisinc@arisinc-us.com

Armor Research Company Kennith Hall Khall@armorresearchco.com

Artificially Digital Ron Berry Ron@artificiallydigital.com

Asheboro Elastics Corp Chris Stern chris.stern@aecnarrowfabrics.com

Biorn Group Cyber LLC Jeff Morrow Jeff.morrow@biorngroupcyber.com

Biorn Group Cyber LLC Khanh Tran khanh.tran@biorngroupcyber.com

Blast It All Eddie Little eddie@blast-it-all.com

Blast It All Kevin Orbison kevin@blast-it-all.com

Business NC Magazine Dan Barkin dbarkin53@gmail.com

CAK Holdings Group Karin Higgs Karinhiggs@gmail.com

CAK Holdings Group Bradford Karony Bradford@cakhg.com

CAK Holdings Group Jennifer Karony Jennifer@innovatenano.com

Calective LLC Lydell Aaron laaron@calective.com

Capricorn Capital Holdings Jameel Barkat jameel@capricorn.capital

Carolina Crate & Pallet Tom Costello tom.costello@pagccp.com

Carolina Crate & Pallet Nate Hatchett carolinacrate@pagccp.com

Carolina Unmanned Vehicles Glenda Rogers glrogers@carolinaunmanned.com

Carolina Unmanned Vehicles Inc. Mike Rogers merogers@carolinaunmanned.com

Carroll International Ferd Irizarry ferd@carrollintl.com

Carroll Woods, Inc. DBA Carroll International Byron Carroll bcarroll@carrollintl.com

CARVE1 Sports Corey Cooper cooper@carve1sports.com

Carver Machine Works, Inc. Lindsey Crisp lcrisp@cmwglobal.com

Central Piedmont Community College Jami Dale jami.dale@cpcc.edu

Contested Logistics Cross-Functional Team Amy Jones

Continuous Process Improvement Systems Victoria Delaney VICTORIA@CPISYS.COM

Continuous Process Improvement Systems Jim Goodrich jim@cpisys.com

CorpInfoTech David Townsend dtownsend@corp-infotech.com

CorpInfoTech Carson Wolter cwolter@corp-infotech.com

Corporate Information Technologies Lawrence Cruciana lcruciana@corp-infotech.com

CORVID Kyle Bowen kyle.bowen@corvidtec.com

Corvid Cyberdefense Matthew Kline matt.kline@corvidtec.com

Council Tool Company Keaton Council kcouncil@counciltool.com

Craven Community College Megan Johnson johnsonm@cravencc.edu

Craven Community College Ricky Meadows meadowsr@cravencc.edu

Crawford Composites Blake Stouffer blake@hpcompositesltd.com

Crawford Composites Neil Treadgold ntreadgold@crawfordcomposites.com

CV International Inc Tonya Tolliver Ttolliver@cvinternational.com

Cynitra Information Systems LLC Cynitra Stewart cynitra@cynitrainfosys.net

D&D Enterprises Issac Burton Issac_Burton@ddent-usa.com

Defense Logistics Agency - Land and Maritime John Dotchin

Department of Defense- USMC William Truesdale

Dignitas Inc Olena Urmey olenau@dignitas.fund

DLA Christina Geobert

DLA Aviation John Henley

DLA Aviation Kelly Watts
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DLA Land & Maritime Dale Haney

DLA Land & Maritime Don Schulze

DLA Land and Maritime Kreston Harris

DOD/DLA Aviation Matthew Wood

Elizabeth City State University Aron Bechiom autooptx@gmail.com

Elizabeth City State University Akbar Eslami aeslami@ecsu.edu

EPES Logistics Services Joshua Tate josh.tate@epeslogistics.com

Fayetteville Cumberland Economic Development Corporation Robert Van Geons robert@fcedc.com

FBI John Coward

FBI James Granozio

Fifth Third Bank Jeff Hafkey Jeffrey.hafkey@53.com

Fleet Readiness Center East (FRCE) Ernest Sylivant

Fluet Adge Hudson ahudson@fluet.law

General Motors LLC (GM Defense) Patricia (Trish) Sellers patricia.sellers@gm.com

GM Defense Steve Murphy stephen.2.murphy@gm.com

Guilford County Schools David Mayers mayersd2@gcsnc.com

Guilford Technical Community College Nicolas Yale nayale@gtcc.edu

Harnett County Government Stephen Barrington sbarrington@harnett.org

Hendrick Motorsports Rhegan Flanagan rflanagan@hmsracing.com

Hendrick Motorsports Jonah Forystek jforystek@hmsracing.com

Hendrick Motorsports Scott Lampe slampe@hmsracing.com

HII Eric Lachance eric.lachance@hii-tsd.com

HLRobin, LLC. Ethan Davenport ethan@hlrobin.com

HLRobin, LLC. Jeff Robinson jeffr@hlrobin.com

Ho-Ho-Kus, Inc. Steve Nepola steve.nepola@hohokusinc.com

HSI Aaron Chapman

HSI Jonathan Overcash

HSI Bradley Williams

i2E Group John Weir jweir@innov2exec.com

IOMAX USA John James jjames@iomax.net

Iron Box Alex Bogojevich Alex.bogojevich@ironbox.com

Ketchie Inc. Andy Silver andy@ketchieinc.com

Ketchie Inc. Courtney Silver courtney@ketchieinc.com

Kooks Custom Headers George Kryssing JR@kooksheaders.com

Kooks Custom Headers Georgia Kryssing georgiak@kooksheaders.com

Lateral Concept Development William Struckman william.e.struckman@gmail.com

Leidos J. Smitty Tocorzic tocorzicj@leidos.com

Lenoir Community College Dawn Kantz dkkantz79@lenoircc.edu

Manufacturing Technology Program Office, Office of the Secretary of Defense Charlene Stokes

Marine Depot Maint Command Jonathan Watts

Marine Depot Maintenance Command Michael Rogers

Maynard Nexsen David Robinson drobinson@maynardnexsen.com

McNichols Auto Group, LLC Jt Simpson charlotte@rescuetowtruck.com

Melanin Microchips, Inc. Devonne Canady devonne.canady@melaninmicrochips.com

Melanin Microchips, Inc. Ahsan Rizvi ahsan.rizvi@melaninmicrochips.com

Miller Machine & Design Inc John Miller JMiller@millermachine.com

N/A Alison Beatty alison.beatty@protonmail.com

N/a Lucas Knighten lcknighten@gmail.com

NAVAIR Terressa Bebout

NAVAIR Dawn Chartier

NavalX Blair Thompson bt@spartawp.com

NC Department of Commerce Machelle Sanders

NC Dept of Commerce - OSTI Jesse Jur Jjur@commerce.Nc.gov

NC Global TransPark/Kinston Regional Jetport Amanda Conner aconner1@ncdot.gov

NC State Industry Expansion Solutions Fiona Baxter fmbaxter@ncsu.edu

NC State University Giles Beal gbeal@ncsu.edu

NC State University Michael Mullins mrmulli2@ncsu.edu

NC State University-IES/NCMEP KeAnne Hoeg ekhoeg@ncsu.edu

Ncgtpedr Mark Pope Mark.pope@ncgtpedr.com

NCSU IES Jennifer Fielder jennifer_fielder@ncsu.edu

NCSU IES Eric Taylor Eric_Taylor@ncsu.edu

NENC Career Pathways Brandi Bragg brandi.bragg@nencpathways.org

North Carolina Defense Technology Transition Office Jaycie Beam beamj@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Defense Technology Transition Office Bob Burton burtonr@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Defense Technology Transition Office TJ Gilroy gilroyt@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Global TransPark Gage King ghking@ncdot.gov

North Carolina Manufacturing, Inc. Steve Mayo stevemncmfg@nc.rr.com

North Carolina Military Business Center Erin Ananian-Gentile erin@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Teresa Earl earlt@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Rick Gilmore gilmorer@ncmbc.us
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North Carolina Military Business Center Denny Lewis lewisd@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Lee Moritz moritzl@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Fran Perez-Wilhite perezf@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Courtney Smedick courtney@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Joe Tew tewj@ncmbc.us

North Carolina Military Business Center Tammy Wallace wallacet@ncmbc.us

North Carolina State University Laura Rodgers ldrodger@ncsu.edu

NSIN John Whiteaker

O'Neal Manufacturing Services Amanda Wood awood@onealmfg.com

O'Neal Steel LLC. Taylor Arnold tarnold@onealsteel.com

O`Neal Manufacturing Services Michael Richey mrichey@onealmfg.com

Oakridge Metalworks Kevin Boyd kboyd@oakridgemw.com

Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense for Industrial Base Policy Scott Sendmeyer

Office of the Secretary of State Secretary Elaine Marshall

Office of the Secretary of State Maya Tucker MTucker@sosnc.gov

Office of US Senator Ted Budd Justin Somers Justin_Somers@budd.senate.gov

Office of US Senator Thom Tillis Nancy Beaujeu-Dufour Nancy_Beaujeu-Dufour@tillis.senate.gov

OSD ManTech Brooke Crawford

Phil Williams LLC Phil Williams phil.williams@LinkToPhil.com

PMB Machine Works Scott Derushia scottd@pioneer1.com

PMB Machine Works Don McGinnis donm@pioneer1.com

Prospering Solutions John Snyder Snyder@prosperingsolutions.com

ProTronic Defense Chris Vernatter chris.vernatter@protronicdefense.com

Quality Fasteners and Supplies Ross Merle ross@qfasinc.com

RapidRatings Everett Weston weston@rapidratings.com

Reliant Defense, Inc. Cole Blumer cole.blumer@reliantdefense.com

Richard Childress Racing Mike Brown MBROWN@RCRRACING.COM

Richard Childress Racing Mike Dillon mdillon@rcrracing.com

SBTDC Pamela Racer pracer@email.wcu.edu

SBTDC Ramya Vijapurapu rtvijapu@ncsu.edu

SBTDC - NC Government Contracting Assistance Program Joel Guge jwguge@ncsu.edu

Southern Fabricators, Inc. Carson Carpenter ccarpenter@southernfabricators.net

Southern Fabricators, Inc. Scott Greene sgreene@southernfabricators.net

SRI and Stock Car Steel & Aluminum Greg Fornelli gfornelli@sri-supplies.com

SRI Performance/Stock Car Steel Eric Molyneaux emolyneaux@sri-supplies.com

Stable Improvement LLC Kevin Nickson vets@stableimprovementllc.com

Stanadyne LLC. Chase Canipe chase.canipe@stanadyne.com

Stanadyne Operating Company LLC Srinu Gunturu sgunturu@stanadyne.com

Stanadyne Operating Company LLC Dan Reading Dan.Reading@stanadyne.com

STEER Tech, LLC Mitchell Monroe mitch.monroe@steer-tech.com

Stitch Partners Justin McCarthy justin@stitchpartners.com

Stitch Partners Keval McNamara keval@stitchpartners.com

Strategics Consulting Ryan Murphy ryan@strategics.consulting

Systecon North America Kevin Rhodes kevin.rhodes@systecon.us

TCOM, LP Jim Catteau james.catteau@tcomlp.com

TCOM, LP Rick Evans rick.evans@tcomlp.com

The BlueWater Group Ryan Roberts ryan@thebluewatergroup.com

The BlueWater Group, Inc. Kathryn Roberts kroberts@thebluewatergroup.com

The Polymers Center of Excellence, Inc. Philip Shoemaker pshoemaker@polymers-center.org

The Rise Companies Susan Rothecker srothecker@smtcoinc.com

The Rise Companies Harry Smith hsmith@risecapco.com

U.S. Army David Gorsich Laura.peter@charloote.edu

U.S. Coast Guard Andrew Pecora

U.S. Coast Guard, Aviation Logistics Center Ashley Hankinson

U.S. Commercial Service - North Carolina Stephanie Bethel stephanie.bethel@trade.gov

U.S. Department of Commerce Ari Kozlow ari.kozlow@bis.doc.gov

UNC Charlotte Rick Hudson rhudson@charlotte.edu

United States Coast Guard Matthew Kane

United States Marine Corps Chris Rabassi

University of North Carolina Charlotte - Charlotte, NC Laura Peter laura.peter@charlotte.edu

University of North Carolina Charlotte - Charlotte, NC Mesbah Uddin Laura.peter@charlotte.edu

University of South Carolina Rebekah Anderson rea4@email.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Sjoerd Beugelsdijk sjoerd.beugelsdijk@moore.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Jake Hansmann hansmann@email.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Sebastian Heinz sebastian.heinz@sc.edu

University of South Carolina Juliette Lodge jlodge@email.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Morgan Messenger messengm@email.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Aiden Reynolds aidaner@email.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Ethan Shaw shawem@email.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Cambrie Vergeire vergeire@email.sc.edu
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University of South Carolina John Woodland woodlanj@email.sc.edu

University of South Carolina Andrew York abyork@email.sc.edu

US Army Futures Command Robert Watts

US Coast Guard/Homeland Ismael Melendez

US Hazmat Bill Leahy david@ushazmat.com

USCG Lars Braun

USCG SFLC-CPD1 Eddrian Logan

White Horse Research and Development Christopher Harriss chris@whitehorserd.com

White Horse Research and Development Beau Markolf beau@whitehorserd.com

White Horse Research and Development Mario Savio mario@whitehorserd.com

White Horse Research and Development Haluk Sayir haluk@whitehorserd.com

White Raven Security Lori Jackson lori@whiteravensecurity.com

Windlift Rob Creighton rob@windlift.com

Womack Machine Supply Jessica Andrews jandrews@womackdefense.com

Womack Machine Supply Mai-Lee Smith Msmith@womackdefense.com

Womble Bond Dickinson John Wright john.wright@wbd-us.com

www.wincord.com Daniel Bizzell daniel.bizzell@wincord.com

Senator Thom Tillis
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